IR -z

Global Justice and Transnational Politics

Essays on the Moral and Political Challenges
of Globalization

edited by Pablo De Greiff and Ciaran Cronin

The MIT Press
Cambridge, Massachusetts
London, England



Contents

Introduction: Normative Responses to Current Challenges of

Global Governance 1
Ciaran Cronin and Pablo De Greiff

I Weak Universalism 35

1 Justice across Borders 37
Amartya Sen

2 The Legitimacy of Peoples 53
Leif Wenar

II Strong Universalism and Transnational Commitments 77

3 Intervention and Civilization: Some Unhappy Lessons
of the Kosovo War 79
David Luban

4 Capabilities and Human Rights 117
Martha Nussbaum

5 Human Rights and Human Responsibilities 151
Thomas Pogge \\

6 On Legitimation through Human Rights 197

Jiirgen Habermas



vi

Contents

III Transnational Politics and National Identities

7 The European Nation-State and the Pressures of
Globalization
Jiirgen Habermas

8 On Reconciling Cosmopolitan Unity and National Diversity
Thomas McCarthy

9 Constitutional Patriotism and the Public Sphere: Interests,
Identity, and Solidarity in the Integration of Europe
Craig Calhoun

Contributors

Index

215

217

235

275

313
315



