



Global Justice and Transnational Politics

Essays on the Moral and Political Challenges of Globalization

edited by Pablo De Greiff and Ciaran Cronin

The MIT Press Cambridge, Massachusetts London, England

Contents

	cliobal Governance Ciaran Cronin and Pablo De Greiff	1
I	Weak Universalism	35
1	Justice across Borders Amartya Sen	37
2	The Legitimacy of Peoples Leif Wenar	53
IJ	Strong Universalism and Transnational Commitments	77
3	Intervention and Civilization: Some Unhappy Lessons of the Kosovo War David Luban	79
4	Capabilities and Human Rights Martha Nussbaum	117
5	Human Rights and Human Responsibilities Thomas Pogge	151
6	On Legitimation through Human Rights Jürgen Habermas	197

$\frac{\text{vi}}{\text{Contents}}$

III Transnational Politics and National Identities	215
7 The European Nation-State and the Pressures of Globalization Jürgen Habermas	217
8 On Reconciling Cosmopolitan Unity and National Diversity Thomas McCarthy	235
9 Constitutional Patriotism and the Public Sphere: Interests, Identity, and Solidarity in the Integration of Europe Craig Calhoun	275
Contributors	313
Index	